RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT #8 TO THE CITY/COUNTY METRO 911 INTER-LOCAL AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro and Guilford County have collaborated in a joint Public Safety Radio System since 1995 to benefit the communications of public safety responders, and have determined that there are mutual interests and advantages to maintain this relationship;

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro has taken the lead in contracting for future and necessary upgrades to the system;

WHEREAS, Guilford County maintains a 50% ownership of the system and is responsible for 50% of the maintenance and upgrade costs to the system;

WHEREAS, amendment #8 to the City County GM911 Inter-local Agreement will allow Guilford County to have the ability to make payment to GM911 in reference to Guilford County's portion of year one Migration Assurance Program (MAP) agreement with Motorola;

WHEREAS, this amendment will serve to rectify verbiage in amendment #7 from budgetary to actual cost and allow Motorola to refund GM911 Technical Services the amount of 79,331.36 that has been paid by the County and GM911, said amendment presented herewith this day;

WHEREAS, there will be no budget impact in this fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the proposed amendment #8 to the City/County GM911 Inter-local Agreement presented herewith this day is hereby approved.